
2026 University of West Georgia Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-13   Home: 1-3   Away: 1-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (98), Opp (129)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (1), Cruz (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Bowman (1), McCullough (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Bell (3), Cooper (2), Smith (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Mask 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (66-71),
Bell (17-17), Cooper (13-14), Smith (8-11), Lanum (6-6), Torres (5-5), Ridley (4-4), Mask (3-3), Wright (3-3), Kenny (2-3), Quiles (2-2),
Donnelly (1-1), Miller (1-1), Park (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Bradford, Blake .433 13-7 30 3 13 0 0 1 5 16 .533 1 0 7 0 .438 1 0 0-2 26 2 1 .966
13 McCullough, Patrick .302 15-15 63 13 19 2 2 2 5 31 .492 1 0 8 0 .308 1 0 2-2 13 29 5 .894
5 Wuerth, Gabe .286 14-12 42 8 12 2 0 1 4 17 .405 2 3 10 0 .362 0 1 1-1 21 34 2 .965
11 Lewis, Andon .268 15-15 56 9 15 2 0 3 14 26 .464 3 1 12 1 .306 2 0 3-3 0 0 0 .000
16 Cruz, Fano .214 12-12 42 6 9 2 0 2 6 17 .405 8 1 13 1 .353 0 0 3-3 95 2 1 .990
25 Cole, Anthony .208 15-15 48 12 10 2 0 4 13 24 .500 11 2 19 0 .371 1 0 3-3 29 3 2 .941
9 Bowman, Jacob .191 15-15 47 3 9 1 0 0 4 10 .213 6 0 19 1 .273 2 2 3-3 23 36 4 .937
26 Young, Gabe .108 13-10 37 2 4 1 0 0 3 5 .135 5 1 15 2 .233 0 0 1-1 26 0 0 1.000
29 Bell, David .333 8-6 18 4 6 1 0 1 2 10 .556 3 2 5 0 .478 0 0 0-0 24 0 1 .960
19 Cooper, Mason .304 7-6 23 2 7 1 0 1 5 11 .478 2 1 2 1 .385 0 0 0-0 36 2 2 .950
6 Schmitt, Blane .250 8-3 12 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 .250 0 0 1 1 .250 0 1 0-0 4 2 0 1.000
4 Smith, Hank .231 7-4 13 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .231 0 0 6 0 .231 0 0 0-0 26 4 0 1.000
34 Weidner, Landon .182 7-2 11 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .182 0 0 2 1 .182 0 0 0-1 10 0 0 1.000
12 Hilton, Conner .143 6-1 7 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .286 2 0 2 0 .333 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
3 McDevitt, Brady .120 11-8 25 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 .120 3 1 9 1 .226 2 0 1-1 23 0 0 1.000
7 Mynatt, Carson .000 8-4 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 8 0 .000 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
Totals .238 15-15 488 67 116 15 2 15 66 180 .369 47 12 138 9 .315 9 4 18-21 375 128 22 .958
Opponents .313 15-15 517 139 162 29 3 19 125 254 .491 86 33 82 10 .438 5 9 38-42 396 128 10 .981

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
1 Williams, Davis 1.69 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 5 1 1 4 5 1 0 1 .263 2 2 0 1 0
28 Kenny, Lex 3.52 1-1 5 3 0 0-0 0 23.0 20 9 9 6 9 2 1 1 .244 1 3 0 0 1
21 Brooks, Braxton 5.79 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 4 4 3 4 6 1 0 0 .200 0 2 0 0 0
18 Ridley, Luke 5.84 1-0 3 3 0 0-0 0 12.1 15 8 8 9 9 4 1 0 .283 1 2 0 0 0
2 Torres, Maverick 7.71 0-2 6 2 0 0-0 0 11.2 12 10 10 7 8 1 0 2 .267 2 1 0 2 0
27 Park, Rowan 7.88 0-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 10 7 7 4 4 2 0 1 .294 0 2 0 0 3
30 Wright, Zane 9.00 0-3 6 2 0 0-0 1 16.0 20 16 16 9 14 2 1 3 .313 2 3 0 1 2
31 Quiles, Evimael 9.00 0-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 10.0 11 10 10 6 2 2 0 0 .275 1 3 0 0 1
39 Edwards, Grant 11.25 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 6 5 5 3 2 0 0 2 .353 0 1 0 0 0
20 Donnelly, Wilson 12.27 0-2 4 3 0 0-0 0 11.0 21 16 15 6 6 5 0 3 .404 1 1 0 0 0
40 Stroumpis, Grayson 16.20 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 6 8 6 2 3 0 0 0 .353 5 4 0 0 0
24 Lanum, Josh 17.47 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 7 13 11 10 8 1 0 2 .318 0 4 1 1 1
17 Mask, Gavin 19.06 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 5.2 9 12 12 6 3 4 0 2 .375 1 3 0 0 0
22 Miller, Macklin 20.25 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 5 6 6 3 1 2 0 1 .455 0 0 0 0 1
32 De Costa, Eric 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 .500 2 0 0 0 0
36 Plante, Gunnar 54.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 4 4 4 0 1 1 0 1 .667 0 0 0 0 0
43 Fallmann, Tyler 67.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 3 5 5 5 1 0 0 0 .600 0 1 0 0 0
37 Richardson, Drew 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 9.36 2-13 67 15 0 0 1 125.0 162 139 130 86 82 29 3 19 .313 18 33 1 5 9
Opponents 3.82 13-2 57 15 0 0 3 132.0 116 67 56 47 138 15 2 15 .238 12 12 3 9 4



2026 University of West Georgia Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Smith, Hank 30 26 4 0 1.000 0 8 3 .727 1 0
26 Young, Gabe 26 26 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 McDevitt, Brady 23 23 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Weidner, Landon 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Mynatt, Carson 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Schmitt, Blane 6 4 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Park, Rowan 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 Wright, Zane 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
12 Hilton, Conner 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Kenny, Lex 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
17 Mask, Gavin 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
22 Miller, Macklin 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
31 Quiles, Evimael 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
18 Ridley, Luke 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
39 Edwards, Grant 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Cruz, Fano 98 95 2 1 .990 9 0 0 — 0 0
14 Bradford, Blake 29 26 2 1 .966 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Wuerth, Gabe 57 21 34 2 .965 5 0 0 — 0 0
29 Bell, David 25 24 0 1 .960 0 17 0 1.000 3 0
19 Cooper, Mason 40 36 2 2 .950 0 13 1 .929 2 0
25 Cole, Anthony 34 29 3 2 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Bowman, Jacob 63 23 36 4 .937 8 0 0 — 0 0
13 McCullough, Patrick 47 13 29 5 .894 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Torres, Maverick 2 0 1 1 .500 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
20 Donnelly, Wilson 2 1 0 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 Lanum, Josh 1 0 0 1 .000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
40 Stroumpis, Grayson 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Williams, Davis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Lewis, Andon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Brooks, Braxton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 De Costa, Eric 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Plante, Gunnar 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Richardson, Drew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Fallmann, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 525 375 128 22 .958 26 66 5 .930 6 0
Opponents 534 396 128 10 .981 21 29 5 .853 1 0


